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Results - Session 1
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABEHS-UT1 2:00.47

Parkin, Caialee 17 Petersen, Camryn

Allen, Kaitlyn Walbridge, Daisy 17

30.96 32.40 27.4929.62

ARIDGE-AK2 2:00.55

Casperson, Eloise 16 Walsh, Hattie 15

Jones, Addison 16 Sorensen, Nakiyah 16

29.96 32.28 28.1430.17

AGCHS-AK3 2:04.22

Lyman, Lexie 17 Shreeve, Sunny 17

West, Jane 14 Johnson, Claire 14

31.48 33.02 43.1316.59

BBEHS-UT4 2:10.02

Bettolo, Sophie 16 Whitaker, Adelaide E 17

Allen, Leileah Brough, Clara

32.66 37.08 28.8431.44

BRIDGE-AK5 2:11.83

Christensen, Alivia 15 Christensen, Grace 15

Anderson, Sydney 14 Darnell, Madelyn 16

1:40.17

AMCHS-AK6 2:15.11

Jenkins, Ali 17 Anderson, Ava 17

Mirro, Dylan 16 Simms, McKaila 16

36.33 37.44 29.8431.50

BGCHS-AK7 2:15.32

Harrild, Hannah 17 Dye, Emma 17

Call, Hannah 18 Brandley, Sarah 15

33.45 27.21 26.2348.43

CBEHS-UT8 2:19.68

Cowdin, Ava G 15 Mitchell, Maylee

McClellan, Iris 17 Boyce, Mary

35.59 39.71 29.8634.52

CMCHS-AK9 2:28.35

Hulbert, Avlynn 18 Godfrey, Tamara 17

Reed, Aunara 16 Artellan, Lily 16

38.57 39.35 33.4137.02

CGCHS-AK10 2:36.91

Rowley, Claire 15 Mawson, Avia 17

Johnson, Khyah 16 Yost, Myanna 16

41.56 48.62 31.2335.50

BMCHS-AK--- DQ

Gezork, Zoeë  16 Staffanson, Kjersti 14

Norman, Cayla 14 Kenworthy, Olivia 16

38.27 45.58 31.4332.08

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AMCHS-AK1 1:42.69

Skinner, Brigham 17 Copeland, Porter 18

Kwant, Kyler 17 Anderson, Ethan 14

25.07 28.49 22.8326.30

ABEHS-UT2 1:48.32

Campbell, Darwin A 15 Hodgkinson, Dempsey 14

Weiler, Philipp Morrill, TJ

27.96 31.04 23.8825.44

AGCHS-AK3 1:49.60

Longhurst, Tage 18 Kane, Drew 15

West, CJ 17 Stoddard, Daxton 18

28.68 30.30 23.4727.15

BGCHS-AK4 1:53.49

Nguyen, Austin 15 Christensen, Andrew 16

Seamons, William 14 Dallon, Max 15

28.05 33.46 24.8327.15

BMCHS-AK5 1:54.16

Bradshaw, Logan 16 Piggott, Athen 15

Gochnour, Kade 15 Brandt, Jake 18

30.33 32.69 24.4826.66

BRIDGE-AK6 1:58.35

Jensen, Brandt 17 Flammer, Ian 18

McKeown, James 14 Jensen, Braxton 17

32.65 33.41 24.4727.82

CBEHS-UT7 2:02.13

Salisbury, Carter Moss, Cody 17

Arzani, Bryson G 16 Bradshaw, Corbin 14

31.68 34.37 26.5629.52

CMCHS-AK8 2:07.25

Sorensen, Ayden 16 Anderson, Jackson 16

Harris, Kyle 17 Hulbert, Hunter 15

31.10 34.50 29.5232.13

CRIDGE-AK9 2:14.09

Merrell, Tristan 17 Armstrong, Logan 15

Flammer, AJ 16 Nelson, Tiger 17

31.90 37.91 29.0335.25

CGCHS-AK10 2:18.86

Neeley, Zachary 16 Olsen, Spencer 16

Trillo Rivera, Nacho T 17 Neeley, Simon 14

35.82 38.98 32.2531.81

ARIDGE-AK--- DQ

Pearce, Finley 16 Sandgren, Jack 16

Scott, Alex 16 Herbert, Aaron 17

1:00.74 23.22

BBEHS-UT--- DQ

Bullock, Evan 14 Jones, Dawsen 17

Benson, Hyrum 17 Campbell, Aiden 17

30.02 33.34 26.7627.26

DMCHS-AK--- DQ

Perry, Eian 15 Powell, Gabriel 14

Davis, Kyler 14 Farnsworth, Elijah 15

34.14 35.38 30.1237.06

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BEHS-UT 17Parkin, Caialee1 2:15.04

30.42 33.77 34.9935.86

GCHS-AK 14West, Jane2 2:20.30

31.06 35.60 36.0937.55

GCHS-AK 17Shreeve, Sunny3 2:20.41

30.01 34.11 1:16.29

RIDGE-AK 15Christensen, Alivia4 2:21.85

32.99 36.09 35.0537.72

BEHS-UT 16Jones, Chloe A5 2:23.11

31.19 35.75 37.4238.75

BEHS-UT 17Whitaker, Adelaide E6 2:23.14

31.41 35.59 38.0938.05

MCHS-AK 16Reed, Aunara7 2:25.47

31.50 35.77 39.0639.14

BEHS-UT 15Olson, Koreen A8 2:28.03

33.04 38.23 37.3339.43

MCHS-AK 16Simms, McKaila9 2:29.61

33.69 37.72 39.0839.12

BEHS-UT 15Sharp, Achaia10 x2:30.30

34.75 38.60 37.0939.86

GCHS-AK 17Dye, Emma11 2:34.12

33.99 38.48 40.8040.85

BEHS-UTSchulze, Ava12 x2:42.80

35.79 41.25 42.2143.55

BEHS-UT 18Snider, Amelia13 x2:50.16

39.31 45.03 41.1444.68

MCHS-AK 17Lewis, Addysen14 2:58.03

40.62 44.58 44.5948.24

MCHS-AK 16Artellan, Lily15 2:58.27

38.03 45.64 45.2449.36

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BEHS-UT 17Hodgkinson, Tucker1 1:52.84

24.65 28.21 30.1029.88

RIDGE-AK 16Scott, Alex2 1:55.19

26.29 29.36 29.8729.67

BEHS-UTDavidson, Jace3 2:03.98

27.89 30.63 32.8032.66

MCHS-AK 16Baxter, Jacob4 2:04.39

26.95 31.35 33.5832.51

GCHS-AK 15Nguyen, Austin5 2:04.64

28.18 30.94 32.6032.92

MCHS-AK 18Brandt, Jake6 2:05.86

28.03 32.33 31.8233.68

BEHS-UT 14Whitaker, Drew7 2:06.44

29.74 32.61 31.3132.78

GCHS-AK 17West, CJ8 2:07.07

27.96 32.82 32.8333.46

BEHS-UT 14Hodgkinson, Dempsey9 2:07.49

28.39 33.25 32.9632.89

RIDGE-AK 14McKeown, James10 2:08.66

28.93 32.65 33.0234.06

GCHS-AK 18Brady, Jonas11 2:10.57

29.38 32.42 34.5934.18

GCHS-AK 16Rowe, Danny12 2:11.23

29.06 32.73 34.6834.76

RIDGE-AK 18Flammer, Ian13 2:11.89

30.21 32.71 34.6834.29

GCHS-AK 17Trillo Rivera, Nacho T14 x2:16.72

32.38 35.64 1:08.70

BEHS-UT 16Arzani, Bryson G15 x2:17.89

30.98 35.37 34.6736.87

BEHS-UTSalisbury, Carter16 x2:18.56

31.25 35.71 33.8737.73

GCHS-AK 16Neeley, Zachary17 x2:28.50

BEHS-UTWard, Isaac18 x2:28.77

31.06 37.35 40.2240.14

GCHS-AK 17Hughes, Owen19 x2:36.47

33.93 39.86 40.9841.70
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RIDGE-AK 14Erickson, Zack20 2:39.65

36.28 41.50 38.8343.04

MCHS-AK 14Davis, Kyler21 2:40.09

35.30 40.19 1:24.60

RIDGE-AK 14Taylor, Jay22 x2:40.94

36.29 40.95 41.3042.40

GCHS-AK 14Lewis, Alek23 x2:40.99

32.82 39.78 45.3643.03

MCHS-AK 14Bartlett, Noalen24 2:43.16

36.26 42.52 1:24.38

MCHS-AK 16Howes, Michael25 x2:53.39

37.22 43.32 45.6247.23

MCHS-AK 14Coleman, Kelton26 x3:08.69

42.03 46.68 49.6750.31

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BEHS-UT 17Walbridge, Daisy1 2:30.15

33.57 38.20 34.7043.68

GCHS-AK 17Lyman, Lexie2 2:36.05

32.30 36.98 36.2550.52

BEHS-UTAllen, Kaitlyn3 2:37.41

31.00 39.43 37.8049.18

BEHS-UTAllen, Leileah4 2:40.75

33.65 40.00 37.9849.12

BEHS-UTBrough, Clara5 2:41.38

34.82 42.33 37.6546.58

RIDGE-AK 16Darnell, Madelyn6 2:42.10

36.80 41.16 34.9349.21

GCHS-AK 16Allred, Macy7 2:43.22

35.72 42.33 36.9248.25

RIDGE-AK 14Pearce, June8 2:43.25

36.12 40.52 38.3348.28

MCHS-AK 17Jenkins, Ali9 2:50.73

37.45 42.94 39.1351.21

RIDGE-AK 17Robison, Heidi10 2:52.79

39.12 42.47 42.1549.05

MCHS-AK 15Fisher, Reece11 3:07.21

41.90 49.55 41.8753.89

MCHS-AK 14Staffanson, Kjersti12 3:20.60

51.7654.37

GCHS-AK 15Brandley, Sarah--- DQ

39.5951.28

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MCHS-AK 17Kwant, Kyler1 2:09.61

27.47 34.21 28.2939.64

GCHS-AK 15Kane, Drew2 2:10.38

28.32 34.58 31.3236.16

MCHS-AK 18Copeland, Porter3 2:12.44

27.77 34.62 31.5838.47

BEHS-UT 16Keller, Porter4 2:15.32

27.87 33.64 33.4540.36

MCHS-AK 14Anderson, Ethan5 2:15.80

30.45 33.67 29.8541.83

BEHS-UT 15Campbell, Darwin A6 2:17.55

26.95 34.14 32.4544.01

MCHS-AK 17Crook, Tyler7 2:20.15

30.62 36.24 31.8641.43

BEHS-UT 17Campbell, Aiden8 2:21.25

29.88 37.17 32.4541.75

BEHS-UT 17Benson, Hyrum9 2:23.24

28.43 38.08 33.2643.47

RIDGE-AK 17Morales, Bruno10 2:24.81

29.14 37.71 31.2046.76

MCHS-AK 16Bradshaw, Logan11 x2:26.45

31.13 33.56 33.9647.80

GCHS-AK 14Seamons, William12 2:28.19

30.22 37.72 37.1343.12

MCHS-AK 16Sorensen, Ayden13 x2:31.47

33.02 35.56 34.9547.94

BEHS-UT 17Moss, Cody14 x2:32.84

31.39 39.47 37.4644.52

GCHS-AK 16Christensen, Andrew15 2:39.09

36.81 40.35 37.0544.88

BEHS-UTSpangenberg, Derek16 x2:57.63

39.87 43.87 38.4155.48

MCHS-AK 15Hulbert, Hunter17 x3:00.18

38.04 47.88 40.7453.52

MCHS-AK 15Farnsworth, Elijah18 x3:28.30

46.54 58.36 1:43.40

RIDGE-AK 17Nelson, Tiger--- DQ

35.90 42.55 40.3553.87

MCHS-AK 15Perry, Eian--- DQ

37.0046.64

 
#7  Girls 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BEHS-UTPetersen, Camryn1 26.43

RIDGE-AK 16Casperson, Eloise2 26.99

RIDGE-AK 16Checketts, Peyton3 27.08

MCHS-AK 17Hart, Malia4 27.17

MCHS-AK 15Erickson, Rees5 27.78

BEHS-UT 15Holland, Ella6 28.24

MCHS-AK 15Kwant, Ellie7 28.40

MCHS-AK 15Bankhead, Camila8 28.61

GCHS-AK 14Johnson, Claire9 28.74

RIDGE-AK 14Betz, Naomi10 28.93

RIDGE-AK 15Merrell, Jade11 29.62

MCHS-AK 16Mirro, Dylan12 x29.79

GCHS-AK 17Oswald, Cassidy13 29.87

BEHS-UT 17Capener, Ella14 30.06

GCHS-AK 16Johnson, Khyah15 30.69

GCHS-AK 18Call, Hannah16 31.04

BEHS-UTBoyce, Mary17 31.10

BEHS-UT 17Davis, Jennie18 x31.11

MCHS-AK 17Godfrey, Tamara19 x31.21

BEHS-UT 14Nielsen, Jaceley20 x31.87

MCHS-AK 18Hulbert, Avlynn21 x32.05

MCHS-AK 14Norman, Cayla22 x32.07

MCHS-AK 17Anderson, Ava23 x32.32

MCHS-AK 14Watt, Pyper24 x32.39

RIDGE-AK 14Anderson, Sydney25 x32.49

MCHS-AK 16Kenworthy, Olivia26 x32.54

RIDGE-AK 16Cook, Sabrina27 x37.51

GCHS-AK 16Carter, Megan28 x38.88

 
#8  Boys 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BEHS-UT 18Dixon, Carson1 23.75

GCHS-AK 18Stoddard, Daxton2 23.77

MCHS-AK 17Skinner, Brigham3 24.16

RIDGE-AK 15Caliendo, Marcus4 24.55

BEHS-UTMorrill, TJ5 24.98

GCHS-AK 18Longhurst, Tage6 25.26

RIDGE-AK 17Jensen, Braxton7 25.34

GCHS-AK 15Dallon, Max8 25.41

MCHS-AK 15Gochnour, Kade9 25.47

MCHS-AK 16Anderson, Jackson*10 26.44

RIDGE-AK 16Sandgren, Jack*10 26.44

MCHS-AK 17Bankhead, James12 26.69

MCHS-AK 16Sorensen, Ayden13 x27.14

RIDGE-AK 17Mortensen, William14 27.23

BEHS-UTRupper, Maxwell15 27.45

MCHS-AK 18Tye, Jackson16 x27.50

RIDGE-AK 17Jensen, Brandt17 x27.52

BEHS-UT 14Bradshaw, Corbin18 27.61

RIDGE-AK 16Pearce, Finley19 x27.80

RIDGE-AK 17Merrell, Tristan20 x28.04

RIDGE-AK 17Paiser, Drew21 x28.20

MCHS-AK 17Harris, Kyle22 x29.07

RIDGE-AK 15Armstrong, Logan23 x29.10

GCHS-AK 14Rowe, Ryan24 29.45

MCHS-AK 15Perry, Eian25 x29.70

MCHS-AK 14Powell, Gabriel26 x30.06

MCHS-AK 15Farnsworth, Elijah27 x31.56

RIDGE-AK 16Flammer, AJ28 x31.84

GCHS-AK 14Neeley, Simon29 x32.21

GCHS-AK 15Lyman, Hoyt30 x34.86

GCHS-AK 14Wilkins, Dawson31 x35.38

MCHS-AK 14Coleman, Kelton32 x35.63

 
#9  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BEHS-UTAllen, Kaitlyn1 1:06.69

30.89 35.80

BEHS-UT 15Holland, Ella2 1:09.04

32.86 36.18

GCHS-AK 14West, Jane3 1:14.10

34.16 39.94

MCHS-AK 15Bankhead, Camila4 1:15.20

33.13 42.07

BEHS-UTBoyce, Mary5 1:17.63

36.17 41.46

GCHS-AK 18Call, Hannah6 1:17.73

36.06 41.67

BEHS-UT 14Nielsen, Jaceley7 1:18.35

37.41 40.94

BEHS-UT 17McClellan, Iris8 x1:18.56

36.37 42.19
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RIDGE-AK 14Pearce, June9 1:18.90

36.26 42.64

GCHS-AK 15Brandley, Sarah10 1:20.39

35.61 44.78

GCHS-AK 17Harrild, Hannah11 1:22.74

38.55 44.19

MCHS-AK 16Reed, Aunara12 1:23.17

39.17 44.00

MCHS-AK 15Fisher, Reece13 1:32.53

42.63 49.90

GCHS-AK 16Johnson, Khyah--- DQ

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BEHS-UT 17Hodgkinson, Tucker1 57.21

26.48 30.73

BEHS-UTWeiler, Philipp2 58.25

27.05 31.20

GCHS-AK 17West, CJ3 1:00.71

27.90 32.81

BEHS-UT 17Benson, Hyrum4 1:00.89

28.29 32.60

MCHS-AK 18Brandt, Jake5 1:04.01

28.40 35.61

MCHS-AK 16Baxter, Jacob6 1:05.13

30.51 34.62

GCHS-AK 14Seamons, William7 1:05.55

29.18 36.37

BEHS-UT 14Bullock, Evan8 1:06.99

31.11 35.88

BEHS-UT 14Whitaker, Drew9 x1:09.22

32.50 36.72

MCHS-AK 15Piggott, Athen10 1:11.23

32.40 38.83

BEHS-UTSalisbury, Carter11 x1:13.29

32.76 40.53

BEHS-UT 14Walbridge, Hodge12 x1:21.06

37.82 43.24

GCHS-AK 16Christensen, Andrew13 1:23.39

37.53 45.86

BEHS-UTArmstrong, Remington14 x1:30.62

39.87 50.75

MCHS-AK 15Hulbert, Hunter15 1:32.32

40.02 52.30

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MCHS-AK 17Hart, Malia1 58.36

27.96 30.40

RIDGE-AK 15Walsh, Hattie2 1:00.48

29.08 31.40

RIDGE-AK 16Jones, Addison3 1:00.59

29.67 30.92

RIDGE-AK 15Pratt, Brinley4 1:00.69

29.34 31.35

GCHS-AK 17Lyman, Lexie5 1:00.71

28.87 31.84

BEHS-UT 16Bettolo, Sophie6 1:02.83

29.46 33.37

BEHS-UT 16Jones, Chloe A7 1:04.19

30.45 33.74

BEHS-UTBrough, Clara8 1:04.43

31.31 33.12

RIDGE-AK 16Sorensen, Nakiyah9 1:05.08

30.33 34.75

GCHS-AK 17Dye, Emma10 1:05.66

32.01 33.65

MCHS-AK 16Simms, McKaila11 1:07.92

31.84 36.08

MCHS-AK 16Gezork, Zoeë12 1:07.99

32.70 35.29

BEHS-UTMitchell, Maylee13 1:08.83

32.47 36.36

BEHS-UT 17Davis, Jennie14 x1:09.59

32.93 36.66

BEHS-UTSchulze, Ava15 x1:13.03

34.13 38.90

GCHS-AK 16Yost, Myanna16 1:13.82

34.46 39.36

MCHS-AK 14Watt, Pyper17 1:14.05

36.04 38.01

GCHS-AK 17Mawson, Avia18 1:21.21

37.93 43.28

RIDGE-AK 16Cook, Sabrina19 x1:23.38

39.61 43.77

BEHS-UT 18Snider, Amelia20 x1:23.53

39.98 43.55

GCHS-AK 16Carter, Megan21 x1:28.66

41.48 47.18

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MCHS-AK 18Copeland, Porter1 51.88

24.68 27.20

MCHS-AK 17Kwant, Kyler2 52.81

25.51 27.30

RIDGE-AK 17Carlsen, Wyatt3 52.89

25.61 27.28

BEHS-UT 16Monson, Nic J4 53.22

25.48 27.74

MCHS-AK 14Anderson, Ethan5 53.23

26.06 27.17

BEHS-UT 15Campbell, Darwin A6 53.54

26.12 27.42

BEHS-UTMorrill, TJ7 54.74

25.96 28.78

GCHS-AK 15Nguyen, Austin8 55.42

26.77 28.65

RIDGE-AK 17Jensen, Braxton9 56.28

26.67 29.61

GCHS-AK 16Rowe, Danny10 57.28

27.00 30.28

GCHS-AK 18Brady, Jonas11 58.99

28.43 30.56

RIDGE-AK 18Flammer, Ian12 59.14

28.54 30.60

GCHS-AK 17Trillo Rivera, Nacho T13 1:02.04

30.50 31.54

RIDGE-AK 16Cook, Loyal14 1:04.08

31.75 32.33

RIDGE-AK 17Jensen, Brandt15 x1:04.39

30.42 33.97

MCHS-AK 15Lewis, Aedin16 1:07.19

32.66 34.53

BEHS-UT 15Pan, Max17 1:07.84

32.83 35.01

GCHS-AK 16Olsen, Spencer18 x1:08.44

32.13 36.31

RIDGE-AK 14Erickson, Zack19 x1:08.62

32.55 36.07

BEHS-UT 14Daines, Liam N20 x1:09.22

32.85 36.37

MCHS-AK 14Davis, Kyler21 x1:11.50

34.75 36.75

GCHS-AK 14Yost, Charles22 x1:14.25

36.33 37.92

GCHS-AK 15Hyde, McKay23 x1:16.07

39.30 36.77

GCHS-AK 15Dye, Caleb24 x1:16.10

35.00 41.10

MCHS-AK 15Parkinson, Jared25 x1:27.61

 
#13  Girls 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RIDGE-AK 16Casperson, Eloise1 5:42.15

30.01 33.30 34.6435.47

34.85 35.36

34.89 33.30

GCHS-AK 17Shreeve, Sunny2 6:07.89

32.43 35.15 36.9036.28

37.89 37.64 38.07 38.44

38.38 36.71

BEHS-UT 17McClellan, Iris3 6:15.81

32.50 36.49 38.3438.16

38.46 39.11 39.19 39.04

38.26 36.26

BEHS-UTAllen, Leileah4 6:16.39

32.88 36.35 37.4638.00

37.81 38.21 39.45 38.80

39.65 37.78

BEHS-UT 15Cowdin, Ava G5 6:42.08

34.75 39.42 41.5441.28

41.76 41.21 41.81 41.43

41.24 37.64

RIDGE-AK 15Merrell, Jade6 6:45.71

33.71 37.72 41.2241.04

42.60 42.79 43.34 41.40

41.91 39.98
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GCHS-AK 17Oswald, Cassidy7 6:48.49

34.03 38.88 42.6341.96

41.95 43.28 43.71 43.57

41.09 37.39

MCHS-AK 17Anderson, Ava8 6:49.70

35.31 39.50 42.5240.59

41.58 42.30 43.09 43.47

42.71 38.63

RIDGE-AK 14Anderson, Sydney9 6:55.66

36.41 41.57 43.1542.76

43.09 43.53 43.67 43.12

41.83 36.53

MCHS-AK 18Hulbert, Avlynn10 7:05.78

34.81 39.69 43.5242.73

43.88 44.09 44.71 44.89

45.12 42.34

MCHS-AK 17Godfrey, Tamara11 7:08.17

35.44 39.38 44.0542.50

44.79 44.45 45.06

41.25

MCHS-AK 16Mirro, Dylan12 7:45.79

36.22 41.33 47.0442.35

47.22 4:11.63

MCHS-AK 14Norman, Cayla13 x7:48.68

38.00 44.37 46.8847.31

48.32 49.82 51.53 49.74

49.44 43.27

 
#14  Boys 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MCHS-AK 17Skinner, Brigham1 5:15.85

27.25 31.21 31.6131.21

31.99 32.22 32.61 32.93

32.85 31.97

BEHS-UTDavidson, Jace2 5:31.21

29.17 31.80 34.4933.34

34.65 34.81 34.21 33.59

33.13 32.02

BEHS-UT 17Jones, Dawsen3 5:32.16

28.94 32.37 34.2233.39

34.73 34.51 34.20 34.37

34.04 31.39

BEHS-UT 17Campbell, Aiden4 5:40.58

29.80 32.82 34.5034.20

34.98 34.72 35.17 35.57

34.97 33.85

GCHS-AK 15Dallon, Max5 5:52.40

29.62 33.96 36.0134.65

36.32 36.42 37.18 36.94

37.32 33.98

MCHS-AK 18Tye, Jackson6 5:55.25

29.18 34.49 36.3936.36

36.40 36.96 36.30 37.37

36.73 35.07

RIDGE-AK 17Morales, Bruno7 5:55.62

28.69 32.07 36.3834.52

36.78 37.61 37.76 37.04

1:14.77

MCHS-AK 16Anderson, Jackson8 6:17.19

29.97

GCHS-AK 17Hughes, Owen9 6:46.41

35.83 41.26 42.8542.73

41.50 41.91 39.95 40.86

40.48 39.04

RIDGE-AK 15Armstrong, Logan10 7:17.66

37.00 41.09 46.8443.83

46.37 45.70 44.97 45.86

45.16 40.84

RIDGE-AK 17Gore, Rhys11 7:20.24

34.53 40.59 45.0144.67

46.83 46.44 46.86 46.80

47.80 40.71

MCHS-AK 14Powell, Gabriel12 7:56.13

5:44.5646.41

 
#15  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABEHS-UT1 1:50.56

Walbridge, Daisy 17 Parkin, Caialee 17

Holland, Ella 15 Petersen, Camryn

28.34 27.68 26.1228.42

AMCHS-AK2 1:50.80

Erickson, Rees 15 Bankhead, Camila 15

Kwant, Ellie 15 Hart, Malia 17

27.48 28.16 26.4828.68

ARIDGE-AK3 1:51.69

Sorensen, Nakiyah 16 Pratt, Brinley 15

Christensen, Alivia 15 Checketts, Peyton 16

28.91 28.13 26.1628.49

AGCHS-AK4 1:54.71

Lyman, Lexie 17 Oswald, Cassidy 17

Allred, Macy 16 Johnson, Claire 14

27.91 29.51 28.5328.76

BRIDGE-AK5 1:57.41

Christensen, Grace 15 Betz, Naomi 14

Merrell, Jade 15 Darnell, Madelyn 16

28.66 29.63 29.2229.90

BBEHS-UT6 1:57.44

Jones, Chloe A 16 Whitaker, Adelaide E 17

Capener, Ella 17 Allen, Leileah

29.37 29.56 29.2429.27

BGCHS-AK7 2:01.38

Harrild, Hannah 17 Brandley, Sarah 15

Dye, Emma 17 Yost, Myanna 16

29.61 30.59 31.9329.25

BMCHS-AK8 2:06.23

Anderson, Ava 17 Fisher, Reece 15

Simms, McKaila 16 Mirro, Dylan 16

32.91 32.80 30.6429.88

CBEHS-UT9 2:06.38

Cowdin, Ava G 15 Sharp, Achaia 15

Mitchell, Maylee Schulze, Ava

31.92 30.58 32.4331.45

CMCHS-AK10 2:10.89

Kenworthy, Olivia 16 Norman, Cayla 14

Staffanson, Kjersti 14 Gezork, Zoeë  16

32.86 31.67 30.9435.42

CRIDGE-AK11 2:13.49

Cook, Sabrina 16 Anderson, Sydney 14

Pearce, June 14 Robison, Heidi 17

37.66 33.46 31.3930.98

CGCHS-AK12 2:14.31

Call, Hannah 18 Mawson, Avia 17

Carter, Megan 16 Johnson, Khyah 16

31.64 34.37 30.5837.72

 
#16  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABEHS-UT1 1:33.58

Campbell, Darwin A 15 Monson, Nic J 16

Dixon, Carson 18 Hodgkinson, Tucker 17

23.99 24.11 22.2023.28

ARIDGE-AK2 1:35.95

Herbert, Aaron 17 Carlsen, Wyatt 17

Morales, Bruno 17 Caliendo, Marcus 15

23.88 23.38 23.5325.16

AMCHS-AK3 1:35.96

Anderson, Ethan 14 Brandt, Jake 18

Crook, Tyler 17 Copeland, Porter 18

24.40 24.48 22.7524.33

BBEHS-UT4 1:39.21

Weiler, Philipp Morrill, TJ

Hodgkinson, Dempsey 14 Keller, Porter 16

25.13 24.70 24.4024.98

AGCHS-AK5 1:40.00

Nguyen, Austin 15 Dallon, Max 15

Rowe, Danny 16 Brady, Jonas 18

25.05 25.26 24.9624.73

BMCHS-AK6 1:46.36

Tye, Jackson 18 Bankhead, James 17

Perry, Eian 15 Baxter, Jacob 16

26.42 26.19 25.5328.22

CBEHS-UT7 1:48.62

Arzani, Bryson G 16 Davidson, Jace

Salisbury, Carter Campbell, Aiden 17

28.76 26.43 26.2927.14

CMCHS-AK8 1:49.68

Anderson, Jackson 16 Piggott, Athen 15

Sorensen, Ayden 16 Lewis, Aedin 15

26.57 27.48 29.1626.47

BRIDGE-AK9 1:56.26

Armstrong, Logan 15 Flammer, AJ 16

Paiser, Drew 17 Cook, Loyal 16

29.14 30.99 28.7327.40

CGCHS-AK10 2:02.32

Olsen, Spencer 16 Lyman, Hoyt 15

Rowe, Ryan 14 Hyde, McKay 15

29.28 32.87 30.8129.36
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(#16  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay)

BGCHS-AK11 2:05.77

Hughes, Owen 17 Dye, Caleb 15

Lewis, Alek 14 Neeley, Zachary 16

32.54 33.23 30.2529.75

DGCHS-AK12 x2:06.54

Trillo Rivera, Nacho T 17 Wilkins, Dawson 14

Yost, Charles 14 Neeley, Simon 14

31.69 29.35 32.8032.70

DMCHS-AK13 x2:14.73

Powell, Gabriel 14 Bartlett, Noalen 14

Howes, Michael 16 Parkinson, Jared 15

32.17 1:42.56

 
#17  Girls 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BEHS-UT 17Parkin, Caialee1 1:07.42

32.70 34.72

BEHS-UT 16Bettolo, Sophie2 1:11.26

34.88 36.38

RIDGE-AK 14Betz, Naomi3 1:11.74

GCHS-AK 17Harrild, Hannah4 1:14.32

36.10 38.22

RIDGE-AK 16Jones, Addison5 1:15.81

37.14 38.67

BEHS-UT 17Capener, Ella6 1:16.04

RIDGE-AK 17Robison, Heidi*7 1:17.24

37.31 39.93

GCHS-AK 16Allred, Macy*7 1:17.24

BEHS-UT 15Cowdin, Ava G9 1:17.55

38.11 39.44

BEHS-UT 15Olson, Koreen A10 x1:18.43

37.48 40.95

MCHS-AK 16Kenworthy, Olivia11 1:29.03

MCHS-AK 17Lewis, Addysen12 1:39.78

48.37 51.41

 
#18  Boys 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GCHS-AK 15Kane, Drew1 58.39

28.86 29.53

BEHS-UT 16Keller, Porter2 59.52

29.07 30.45

BEHS-UTWeiler, Philipp3 59.74

28.94 30.80

GCHS-AK 18Longhurst, Tage4 1:00.41

29.44 30.97

RIDGE-AK 17Carlsen, Wyatt5 1:01.60

29.47 32.13

BEHS-UT 18Dixon, Carson6 1:01.78

29.83 31.95

MCHS-AK 17Crook, Tyler7 1:03.43

31.46 31.97

BEHS-UT 14Bullock, Evan8 1:06.08

31.75 34.33

BEHS-UT 17Moss, Cody9 x1:09.85

33.87 35.98

BEHS-UT 15Pan, Max10 x1:11.03

BEHS-UT 16Arzani, Bryson G11 x1:14.13

36.73 37.40

RIDGE-AK 17Mortensen, William12 1:15.38

36.91 38.47

BEHS-UTSpangenberg, Derek13 x1:16.63

37.12 39.51

GCHS-AK 16Neeley, Zachary14 1:19.60

BEHS-UTArmstrong, Remington15 x1:24.20

39.68 44.52

BEHS-UT 14Walbridge, Hodge16 x1:24.39

41.06 43.33

RIDGE-AK 14Taylor, Jay17 1:27.52

43.26 44.26

GCHS-AK 15Hyde, McKay18 1:29.19

GCHS-AK 14Wilkins, Dawson19 x1:42.37

48.46 53.91

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BEHS-UTPetersen, Camryn1 1:14.38

34.37 40.01

RIDGE-AK 16Checketts, Peyton2 1:18.99

37.28 41.71

MCHS-AK 15Erickson, Rees3 1:19.00

38.92 40.08

BEHS-UT 17Walbridge, Daisy4 1:19.04

37.31 41.73

RIDGE-AK 15Pratt, Brinley5 1:19.19

36.72 42.47

RIDGE-AK 15Christensen, Alivia6 1:21.43

39.35 42.08

RIDGE-AK 15Christensen, Grace7 1:22.11

39.14 42.97

BEHS-UT 17Whitaker, Adelaide E8 1:23.14

40.05 43.09

GCHS-AK 14Johnson, Claire9 1:24.44

39.58 44.86

RIDGE-AK 16Sorensen, Nakiyah10 x1:25.07

BEHS-UTMitchell, Maylee11 1:26.95

40.58 46.37

MCHS-AK 17Jenkins, Ali12 1:27.34

41.25 46.09

MCHS-AK 15Kwant, Ellie13 1:28.75

42.35 46.40

BEHS-UT 15Sharp, Achaia14 x1:29.45

42.74 46.71

MCHS-AK 14Staffanson, Kjersti15 1:30.70

MCHS-AK 16Gezork, Zoeë16 x1:33.38

45.00 48.38

GCHS-AK 16Yost, Myanna17 1:35.10

46.77 48.33

MCHS-AK 16Artellan, Lily18 x1:42.45

49.34 53.11

GCHS-AK 17Mawson, Avia19 1:46.76

52.11 54.65

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BEHS-UT 16Monson, Nic J1 1:09.81

32.38 37.43

RIDGE-AK 16Sandgren, Jack2 1:09.97

32.19 37.78

BEHS-UT 14Hodgkinson, Dempsey3 1:10.02

32.08 37.94

RIDGE-AK 16Scott, Alex4 1:11.67

34.20 37.47

RIDGE-AK 15Caliendo, Marcus5 1:12.11

34.03 38.08

RIDGE-AK 16Pearce, Finley6 1:13.28

34.43 38.85

BEHS-UT 17Jones, Dawsen7 1:13.34

34.57 38.77

MCHS-AK 15Piggott, Athen8 1:13.93

34.99 38.94

MCHS-AK 15Gochnour, Kade9 1:14.69

36.23 38.46

BEHS-UTRupper, Maxwell10 1:16.27

36.99 39.28

RIDGE-AK 17Paiser, Drew11 x1:18.71

36.73 41.98

MCHS-AK 16Bradshaw, Logan12 1:18.87

37.02 41.85

RIDGE-AK 14McKeown, James13 x1:19.05

37.78 41.27

MCHS-AK 17Bankhead, James14 1:19.09

37.54 41.55

GCHS-AK 14Rowe, Ryan15 1:19.54

39.00 40.54

MCHS-AK 17Harris, Kyle16 x1:19.93

37.82 42.11

RIDGE-AK 16Cook, Loyal17 x1:20.35

38.62 41.73

RIDGE-AK 17Merrell, Tristan18 x1:22.01

39.02 42.99

BEHS-UT 14Bradshaw, Corbin19 x1:22.02

38.88 43.14

BEHS-UTWard, Isaac20 x1:22.83

38.82 44.01

BEHS-UT 14Daines, Liam N21 x1:23.28

38.81 44.47

RIDGE-AK 16Flammer, AJ22 x1:29.35

41.65 47.70

MCHS-AK 15Lewis, Aedin23 x1:29.54

44.52 45.02

GCHS-AK 15Dye, Caleb24 1:30.58

42.06 48.52

GCHS-AK 16Olsen, Spencer25 1:31.56

42.24 49.32

RIDGE-AK 17Nelson, Tiger26 x1:32.82

44.59 48.23

MCHS-AK 14Bartlett, Noalen27 x1:36.31

45.73 50.58
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GCHS-AK 14Neeley, Simon28 1:38.86

47.35 51.51

MCHS-AK 15Parkinson, Jared29 x1:38.94

48.25 50.69

GCHS-AK 14Yost, Charles30 x1:39.72

46.57 53.15

MCHS-AK 16Howes, Michael31 x1:40.54

47.53 53.01

GCHS-AK 14Lewis, Alek--- DQ

42.38 47.44

GCHS-AK 15Lyman, Hoyt--- DQ

49.14 53.73

 
#21  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ARIDGE-AK1 3:59.17

Casperson, Eloise 16 Walsh, Hattie 15

Jones, Addison 16 Checketts, Peyton 16

28.69 59.73 58.7227.63

28.79 1:00.23 27.79 1:00.49

AMCHS-AK2 4:07.25

Kwant, Ellie 15 Erickson, Rees 15

Bankhead, Camila 15 Hart, Malia 17

30.01 1:03.95 1:02.0429.73

29.31 1:03.20 27.55 58.06

ABEHS-UT3 4:13.02

Holland, Ella 15 Bettolo, Sophie 16

Brough, Clara Allen, Kaitlyn

29.91 1:02.58 1:04.8730.57

30.87 1:04.94 28.70 1:00.63

AGCHS-AK4 4:13.24

Allred, Macy 16 Oswald, Cassidy 17

West, Jane 14 Shreeve, Sunny 17

30.13 1:03.94 1:05.5530.97

29.46 1:02.40 29.10 1:01.35

BBEHS-UT5 4:28.86

Jones, Chloe A 16 McClellan, Iris 17

Capener, Ella 17 Boyce, Mary

30.64 1:04.99 1:09.7332.74

31.05 1:06.40 32.01 1:07.74

BMCHS-AK6 4:38.57

Reed, Aunara 16 Godfrey, Tamara 17

Hulbert, Avlynn 18 Jenkins, Ali 17

31.16 1:05.84 1:11.8434.64

34.04 1:12.95 30.94 1:07.94

 
#22  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABEHS-UT1 3:30.78

Dixon, Carson 18 Keller, Porter 16

Monson, Nic J 16 Hodgkinson, Tucker 17

25.44 53.91 54.1525.21

24.82 52.67 23.33 50.05

AMCHS-AK2 3:33.01

Kwant, Kyler 17 Crook, Tyler 17

Gochnour, Kade 15 Skinner, Brigham 17

26.02 53.13 54.6125.99

26.14 54.22 24.27 51.05

AGCHS-AK3 3:37.19

Stoddard, Daxton 18 Longhurst, Tage 18

Kane, Drew 15 West, CJ 17

24.90 53.41 54.7225.87

26.15 54.29 26.02 54.77

BMCHS-AK4 3:48.29

Bradshaw, Logan 16 Tye, Jackson 18

Bankhead, James 17 Baxter, Jacob 16

27.44 57.51 56.8626.62

27.09 57.04 26.58 56.88

BBEHS-UT5 3:49.07

Jones, Dawsen 17 Davidson, Jace

Benson, Hyrum 17 Bullock, Evan 14

27.11 57.26 57.0827.21

26.65 56.93 27.04 57.80

ARIDGE-AK6 3:53.11

Flammer, Ian 18 Jensen, Braxton 17

McKeown, James 14 Sandgren, Jack 16

27.91 58.15 57.4426.36

28.33 59.22 27.25 58.30

BGCHS-AK7 3:59.72

Brady, Jonas 18 Seamons, William 14

Christensen, Andrew 16 Rowe, Danny 16

28.54 59.85 58.7527.68

30.85 1:04.68 25.95 56.44

BRIDGE-AK8 4:09.50

Mortensen, William 17 Pearce, Finley 16

Jensen, Brandt 17 Cook, Loyal 16

29.36 1:01.36 1:01.4828.47

1:02.18 30.84 1:04.48

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Box Elder High School 437

2. Ridgeline High School 311.5

3. Green Canyon High School 229.5

4. Mountain Crest High School 219

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Box Elder High School 423

2. Mountain Crest High School 343.5

3. Green Canyon High School 249

4. Ridgeline High School 201.5


